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• 
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P.S.C. KY. NO.-----------

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO .. _____ _ 

Cow Creek Gas. Inc. (Sigma) 

OF 

2963 Ky Route 321 North 

Prestonsburg, KY 41653 

RATES - CHARGES - RULES - REGULATIONS 

FOR FURNISHING 

Gas Utility 

AT 

Entire Area Served 

FILED WITH THE 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF 

KENTUCKY 

CANCELLED _ 

APR 0 1 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE. _____ __l.l..lo.!1/~2L!_9/-""12"---------
Month I Date I Year 

DATEEFFECTIVE _____ ~01~/0~1~11~3~--------
Month I Date I Year 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

~ ~ ~~J?/~ b?, JEFFR. DEROUEN 
ISSUEDBY _____ ~~~· ~-~~~~~· ~-~--- ---+-----EX_E_C_U_T_IV_E_D_I_R_EC_T_O_R ______ -; 

(Signature of Officer) TARIFF BRANCH 

TITLE ________ ----""M""e"'m""be,_r _______ __ 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EFFECTIVE 

IN CASE NO. 2012-00525 DATED 12111112 1/1/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

Cow Creek Gas, Inc. (Sigma) 
(Name ofUtility) 

FOR Entire Area Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

_____ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. _____ _ 

_____ SHEET NO. ______ _:_ 

RATE SCHEDULES 

First Mcf 
Over 1 Mcf 

Minimum Bill 

Base Rate 

$6.2500 
$4.5522 

$ 9.4604 

DATE OF ISSUE. _____ _ 1ul,u/2"-"9:1..J/l'-"2 _______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATEEFFECTIVE _____ ~O~l/~0~1/~1~3~~-------
Month I Date I Year 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$3.21 04 
$3.21 04 

Total Rate 

$9.4604 
$7.7626 

CANCELLED 

APR 0 1 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

~ ~ ~~~/~ ~- JEFF R. DEROUEN 
ISSUEDBY _____ ~~~~~~~~··------1-----E_X_E_C_U_T_IV_E_D_I _RE_C_T_O_R ___ --i 

(Signature of Officer) TARIFF BRANCH 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EFFECTIVE 

IN CASE NO. _ _,2=0.....,12"----=00'-"'5=25"-------DATED 1211 1112 1/1/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 SECTION 9 (1 ) 



• 

• 

• 

Cow Creek Gas. Inc. (Sigma) 
(Name of Utility) 

APPLICABLE: 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 

A MONTHLY RATES: 

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO.---'-------------

~O=r~ig=in=a~I ____ SHEETNO. ___ 1~---

CANCELING P.S. KY.NO. 

_______ SHEETNO~· --------

RATES AND CHARGES 

Entire area served 

Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

Base Rate GCRR Total 
FIRST (1) MCF (MINIMUM BILL) $ 6.2500 2.6551 8.9051 
OVER 1 MCF $ 4.5522 

B. Minimum Bill : 

DATE OF ISSUE August 28, 2012 
Month/Date/Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 2012 

ISSUED BY 
(Signature of Officer) 

TITLE Member 

2.6551 7.2073 

c~l~k~ 
8.9051 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

10/1/2012 
PU RSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 


